
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
YAKIMA   WA  989090337 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 2.34 % -23.50 % 14.74 %

535,160.00 12,252.00 400,000.00 -122,908.00 600,000.00 77,092.00522,908.00

0.0000
2 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-R-37

6700.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -33,500.00 0.00 -33,500.00 0.00 -33,500.00
5.0000

33,500.00

2.7500
3 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

4480.0000 EACH -21.43 % 3.8000 8.57 % 3.0000 -14.29 %

12,320.00 -3,360.00 17,024.00 1,344.00 13,440.00 -2,240.00
3.5000

15,680.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 42.99 % 90.66 % -4.67 %

30,000.00 9,020.00 40,000.00 19,020.00 20,000.00 -980.0020,980.00

GRADING

4.3100
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

3700.0000 S.Y. -28.17 % 4.5000 -25.00 % 5.0000 -16.67 %

15,947.00 -6,253.00 16,650.00 -5,550.00 18,500.00 -3,700.00
6.0000

22,200.00

STOCKPILING

0.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE IN STOCKPILE 

2000.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -11,000.00 0.00 -11,000.00 0.00 -11,000.00
5.5000

11,000.00

STRUCTURE
7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 241/2

L.S. -57.40 % -40.40 % -50.00 %

10,650.00 -14,350.00 14,900.00 -10,100.00 12,500.00 -12,500.0025,000.00

120.0000
8 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR  - BR. NO. 241/2

120.0000 S.F. 140.00 % 130.0000 160.00 % 135.0000 170.00 %

14,400.00 8,400.00 15,600.00 9,600.00 16,200.00 10,200.00
50.0000
6,000.00
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STRUCTURE

140.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR  - BR. NO. 241/5

60.0000 S.F. 180.00 % 148.0000 196.00 % 155.0000 210.00 %

8,400.00 5,400.00 8,880.00 5,880.00 9,300.00 6,300.00
50.0000
3,000.00

17.5500
10 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 

2435.0000 S.Y. -12.25 % 12.5000 -37.50 % 18.5000 -7.50 %

42,734.25 -5,965.75 30,437.50 -18,262.50 45,047.50 -3,652.50
20.0000

48,700.00

SURFACING

1.6700
11 SHOULDER FINISHING

10800.0000 L.F. 39.17 % 1.2000 0.00 % 2.5000 108.33 %

18,036.00 5,076.00 12,960.00 0.00 27,000.00 14,040.00
1.2000

12,960.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

532.0100
12 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 

3011.0000 TON -18.15 % 645.0000 -0.77 % 675.0000 3.85 %

1,601,882.11 -355,267.89 1,942,095.00 -15,055.00 2,032,425.00 75,275.00
650.0000

1,957,150.00
13 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

194,730.00 194,730.00 194,730.00194,730.00
14 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,770.00 6,770.00 6,770.006,770.00

537.3200
15 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

393.0000 TON -31.11 % 915.0000 17.31 % 250.0000 -67.95 %

211,166.76 -95,373.24 359,595.00 53,055.00 98,250.00 -208,290.00
780.0000

306,540.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

38.0800
16 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 3/8" TO NO. 4

21007.0000 TON 0.21 % 38.0000 0.00 % 33.0000 -13.16 %

799,946.56 1,680.56 798,266.00 0.00 693,231.00 -105,035.00
38.0000

798,266.00
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BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

52.8000
17 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED CHOKE STONE (NO.4 TO 0)

1658.0000 TON 38.95 % 27.0000 -28.95 % 33.0000 -13.16 %

87,542.40 24,538.40 44,766.00 -18,238.00 54,714.00 -8,290.00
38.0000

63,004.00

150.0000
18 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

271.0000 HR  20.00 % 160.0000 28.00 % 140.0000 12.00 %

40,650.00 6,775.00 43,360.00 9,485.00 37,940.00 4,065.00
125.0000
33,875.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
19 CRACK SEALING WITH SAND SLURRY

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

32,760.00 32,760.00 32,760.0032,760.00

0.3200
20 CRACK SEALING WITH RUBBERIZED ASPHALT

405560.0000 L.F. -36.00 % 0.3300 -34.00 % 0.3000 -40.00 %

129,779.20 -73,000.80 133,834.80 -68,945.20 121,668.00 -81,112.00
0.5000

202,780.00

41.5800
21 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 

2435.0000 S.Y. 66.32 % 8.0000 -68.00 % 4.0000 -84.00 %

101,247.30 40,372.30 19,480.00 -41,395.00 9,740.00 -51,135.00
25.0000

60,875.00

2.0600
22 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

35460.0000 S.Y. -8.44 % 2.2000 -2.22 % 2.0000 -11.11 %

73,047.60 -6,737.40 78,012.00 -1,773.00 70,920.00 -8,865.00
2.2500

79,785.00

92.8000
23 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

167.0000 TON -7.20 % 102.0000 2.00 % 165.0000 65.00 %

15,497.60 -1,202.40 17,034.00 334.00 27,555.00 10,855.00
100.0000
16,700.00

90.0000
24 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

296.0000 TON -10.00 % 102.0000 2.00 % 125.0000 25.00 %

26,640.00 -2,960.00 30,192.00 592.00 37,000.00 7,400.00
100.0000
29,600.00

88.7500
25 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

1900.0000 TON 4.41 % 125.0000 47.06 % 120.0000 41.18 %

168,625.00 7,125.00 237,500.00 76,000.00 228,000.00 66,500.00
85.0000

161,500.00

91.1900
26 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

4210.0000 TON 7.28 % 85.0000 0.00 % 100.0000 17.65 %

383,909.90 26,059.90 357,850.00 0.00 421,000.00 63,150.00
85.0000

357,850.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
YAKIMA   WA  989090337 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
27 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,680.00 17,680.00 17,680.0017,680.00
28 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,200.00 9,200.00 9,200.009,200.00
29 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

19,200.00 19,200.00 19,200.0019,200.00

130.0000
30 COMMERCIAL HMA 

260.0000 TON 52.94 % 190.0000 123.53 % 200.0000 135.29 %

33,800.00 11,700.00 49,400.00 27,300.00 52,000.00 29,900.00
85.0000

22,100.00

8.5000
31 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

288.0000 L.F. -43.33 % 14.5000 -3.33 % 17.5000 16.67 %

2,448.00 -1,872.00 4,176.00 -144.00 5,040.00 720.00
15.0000
4,320.00

32 ASPHALT BINDER REVISION 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-14.00 -14.00 -14.00-14.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

75.0000
33 INLET PROTECTION 

37.0000 EACH -25.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 85.0000 -15.00 %

2,775.00 -925.00 2,775.00 -925.00 3,145.00 -555.00
100.0000
3,700.00

0.0000
34 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-R-37

1.3000 ACRE -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 % 0.0000 -100.00 %

0.00 -4,290.00 0.00 -4,290.00 0.00 -4,290.00
3,300.0000
4,290.00

TRAFFIC

8,000.0000
35 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

8.0000 EACH 77.78 % 8,200.0000 82.22 % 8,500.0000 88.89 %

64,000.00 28,000.00 65,600.00 29,600.00 68,000.00 32,000.00
4,500.0000
36,000.00
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60.0000
36 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

1070.0000 HR  0.00 % 61.0000 1.67 % 60.0000 0.00 %

64,200.00 0.00 65,270.00 1,070.00 64,200.00 0.00
60.0000

64,200.00
37 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.0030,000.00

27.0000
38 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

5210.0000 EACH -10.00 % 24.0000 -20.00 % 30.0000 0.00 %

140,670.00 -15,630.00 125,040.00 -31,260.00 156,300.00 0.00
30.0000

156,300.00

1.3800
39 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

10415.0000 L.F. -44.80 % 1.5000 -40.00 % 1.4000 -44.00 %

14,372.70 -11,664.80 15,622.50 -10,415.00 14,581.00 -11,456.50
2.5000

26,037.50

6.2500
40 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1250.0000 S.F. 4.17 % 6.5000 8.33 % 6.2500 4.17 %

7,812.50 312.50 8,125.00 625.00 7,812.50 312.50
6.0000

7,500.00

7.4500
41 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

2503.0000 L.F. -46.79 % 8.0000 -42.86 % 7.5000 -46.43 %

18,647.35 -16,394.65 20,024.00 -15,018.00 18,772.50 -16,269.50
14.0000

35,042.00

142.0000
42 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

85.0000 EACH -39.57 % 150.0000 -36.17 % 150.0000 -36.17 %

12,070.00 -7,905.00 12,750.00 -7,225.00 12,750.00 -7,225.00
235.0000
19,975.00

465.0000
43 PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

4.0000 EACH 25.68 % 475.0000 28.38 % 475.0000 28.38 %

1,860.00 380.00 1,900.00 420.00 1,900.00 420.00
370.0000
1,480.00

10.2500
44 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

657.0000 EACH -31.67 % 11.0000 -26.67 % 10.2500 -31.67 %

6,734.25 -3,120.75 7,227.00 -2,628.00 6,734.25 -3,120.75
15.0000
9,855.00

13.8000
45 PAINTED JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

201.0000 EACH -8.00 % 14.0000 -6.67 % 14.5000 -3.33 %

2,773.80 -241.20 2,814.00 -201.00 2,914.50 -100.50
15.0000
3,015.00

57.0000
46 PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

4.0000 EACH -62.00 % 60.0000 -60.00 % 57.0000 -62.00 %

228.00 -372.00 240.00 -360.00 228.00 -372.00
150.0000
600.00
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76.0000
47 PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

2.0000 EACH -45.71 % 78.0000 -44.29 % 76.0000 -45.71 %

152.00 -128.00 156.00 -124.00 152.00 -128.00
140.0000
280.00

1,087.0000
48 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

17.1000 HUND -45.65 % 1,115.0000 -44.25 % 1,150.0000 -42.50 %

18,587.70 -15,612.30 19,066.50 -15,133.50 19,665.00 -14,535.00
2,000.0000
34,200.00

0.1800
49 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

521720.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 0.1200 -20.00 % 0.2000 33.33 %

93,909.60 15,651.60 62,606.40 -15,651.60 104,344.00 26,086.00
0.1500

78,258.00

15.0000
50 SIGN COVERING 

330.0000 S.F. 50.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 16.0000 60.00 %

4,950.00 1,650.00 4,950.00 1,650.00 5,280.00 1,980.00
10.0000
3,300.00

0.0000
51 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 % 0.0000 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

15.0000
52 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

100.0000 HR  368.75 % 15.0000 368.75 % 15.0000 368.75 %

1,500.00 1,180.00 1,500.00 1,180.00 1,500.00 1,180.00
3.2000
320.00

6.0000
53 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

12430.0000 HR  84.62 % 6.0000 84.62 % 6.0000 84.62 %

74,580.00 34,182.50 74,580.00 34,182.50 74,580.00 34,182.50
3.2500

40,397.50
54 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 8.96 % 16.23 % 27.12 %

150,000.00 12,340.00 160,000.00 22,340.00 175,000.00 37,340.00137,660.00

51.0000
55 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

2894.0000 HR  13.33 % 53.0000 17.78 % 51.0000 13.33 %

147,594.00 17,364.00 153,382.00 23,152.00 147,594.00 17,364.00
45.0000

130,230.00

60.0000
56 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1821.0000 HR  26.32 % 62.0000 30.53 % 60.0000 26.32 %

109,260.00 22,762.50 112,902.00 26,404.50 109,260.00 22,762.50
47.5000

86,497.50
57 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -30.75 % 9.99 % 73.13 %

34,000.00 -15,095.00 54,000.00 4,905.00 85,000.00 35,905.0049,095.00
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ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
YAKIMA   WA  989090337 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

9.5000
58 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

7670.0000 S.F. -36.67 % 10.0000 -33.33 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

72,865.00 -42,185.00 76,700.00 -38,350.00 76,700.00 -38,350.00
15.0000

115,050.00

OTHER ITEMS
59 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 167.73 % 368.75 % 95.31 %

34,270.00 21,470.00 60,000.00 47,200.00 25,000.00 12,200.0012,800.00
60 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 150.00 % 166.67 % 150.00 %

15,000.00 9,000.00 16,000.00 10,000.00 15,000.00 9,000.006,000.00

500.0000
61 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

5.0000 EACH -66.67 % 450.0000 -70.00 % 650.0000 -56.67 %

2,500.00 -5,000.00 2,250.00 -5,250.00 3,250.00 -4,250.00
1,500.0000
7,500.00

750.0000
62 REMOVING  AND RESETING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

2.0000 EACH -50.00 % 450.0000 -70.00 % 700.0000 -53.33 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 900.00 -2,100.00 1,400.00 -1,600.00
1,500.0000
3,000.00

63 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,500.00 14,500.00 14,500.0014,500.00
64 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
65 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
66 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-25.00 -25.00 -25.00-25.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LEWISTON   ID  835010449
CLARKSTON WA 99403-2372
302 15TH ST
POE ASPHALT PAVING, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

661800CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC CENTRAL WASHINGTON ASPHALT, IN
377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 13184 E WHEELER RD
PARKER WA 98939 98837-9118
YAKIMA   WA  989090337 MOSES LAKE   WA  988370142
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 142600

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
67 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % -50.00 % -50.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -1,000.002,000.00

$5,785,946.58 -6.91% $6,124,197.70 -1.47% $6,178,338.25 -0.60%$6,215,660.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$6,178,338.25$5,785,946.58 $6,124,197.70BASE TOTAL -6.91% -1.47% -0.60%$6,215,660.50



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -67.26 % -100.00 %

171,206.70 -351,701.30 0.00522,908.00

0.0000
2 STRIPPING INCL. HAUL - SITE QS-R-37

6700.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -33,500.00 0.00
5.0000

33,500.00

3.8600
3 REMOVING GUIDE POST 

4480.0000 EACH 10.29 % -100.00 %

17,292.80 1,612.80 0.00
3.5000

15,680.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. -52.34 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -10,980.00 0.0020,980.00

GRADING

8.2500
5 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

3700.0000 S.Y. 37.50 % -100.00 %

30,525.00 8,325.00 0.00
6.0000

22,200.00

STOCKPILING

0.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE IN STOCKPILE 

2000.0000 C.Y. -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -11,000.00 0.00
5.5000

11,000.00

STRUCTURE
7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - BR. NO. 241/2

L.S. -52.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 -13,000.00 0.0025,000.00

135.0000
8 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR  - BR. NO. 241/2

120.0000 S.F. 170.00 % -100.00 %

16,200.00 10,200.00 0.00
50.0000
6,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

STRUCTURE

155.0000
9 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR  - BR. NO. 241/5

60.0000 S.F. 210.00 % -100.00 %

9,300.00 6,300.00 0.00
50.0000
3,000.00

12.6000
10 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 

2435.0000 S.Y. -37.00 % -100.00 %

30,681.00 -18,019.00 0.00
20.0000

48,700.00

SURFACING

1.1500
11 SHOULDER FINISHING

10800.0000 L.F. -4.17 % -100.00 %

12,420.00 -540.00 0.00
1.2000

12,960.00

LIQUID ASPHALT

825.0000
12 EMULSIFIED ASPHALT CRS-2P 

3011.0000 TON 26.92 % -100.00 %

2,484,075.00 526,925.00 0.00
650.0000

1,957,150.00
13 CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

194,730.00 0.00194,730.00
14 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

6,770.00 0.006,770.00

750.0000
15 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 

393.0000 TON -3.85 % -100.00 %

294,750.00 -11,790.00 0.00
780.0000

306,540.00

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

40.0000
16 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED SCREENINGS 3/8" TO NO. 4

21007.0000 TON 5.26 % -100.00 %

840,280.00 42,014.00 0.00
38.0000

798,266.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT

20.0000
17 FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED CHOKE STONE (NO.4 TO 0)

1658.0000 TON -47.37 % -100.00 %

33,160.00 -29,844.00 0.00
38.0000

63,004.00

130.0000
18 ADDITIONAL BROOMING 

271.0000 HR  4.00 % -100.00 %

35,230.00 1,355.00 0.00
125.0000
33,875.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT
19 CRACK SEALING WITH SAND SLURRY

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

32,760.00 0.0032,760.00

0.3000
20 CRACK SEALING WITH RUBBERIZED ASPHALT

405560.0000 L.F. -40.00 % -100.00 %

121,668.00 -81,112.00 0.00
0.5000

202,780.00

14.0000
21 REMOVING EXISTING OVERLAY FROM BRIDGE DECK 

2435.0000 S.Y. -44.00 % -100.00 %

34,090.00 -26,785.00 0.00
25.0000

60,875.00

3.5000
22 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

35460.0000 S.Y. 55.56 % -100.00 %

124,110.00 44,325.00 0.00
2.2500

79,785.00

110.0000
23 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

167.0000 TON 10.00 % -100.00 %

18,370.00 1,670.00 0.00
100.0000
16,700.00

130.0000
24 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

296.0000 TON 30.00 % -100.00 %

38,480.00 8,880.00 0.00
100.0000
29,600.00

100.0000
25 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28

1900.0000 TON 17.65 % -100.00 %

190,000.00 28,500.00 0.00
85.0000

161,500.00

90.0000
26 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28

4210.0000 TON 5.88 % -100.00 %

378,900.00 21,050.00 0.00
85.0000

357,850.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT
27 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

17,680.00 0.0017,680.00
28 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,200.00 0.009,200.00
29 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

19,200.00 0.0019,200.00

350.0000
30 COMMERCIAL HMA 

260.0000 TON 311.76 % -100.00 %

91,000.00 68,900.00 0.00
85.0000

22,100.00

15.0000
31 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

288.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

4,320.00 0.00 0.00
15.0000
4,320.00

32 ASPHALT BINDER REVISION 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-14.00 0.00-14.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

30.0000
33 INLET PROTECTION 

37.0000 EACH -70.00 % -100.00 %

1,110.00 -2,590.00 0.00
100.0000
3,700.00

0.0000
34 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE QS-R-37

1.3000 ACRE -100.00 % -100.00 %

0.00 -4,290.00 0.00
3,300.0000
4,290.00

TRAFFIC

4,000.0000
35 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

8.0000 EACH -11.11 % -100.00 %

32,000.00 -4,000.00 0.00
4,500.0000
36,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

50.0000
36 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

1070.0000 HR  -16.67 % -100.00 %

53,500.00 -10,700.00 0.00
60.0000

64,200.00
37 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S) 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 0.0030,000.00

23.0000
38 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

5210.0000 EACH -23.33 % -100.00 %

119,830.00 -36,470.00 0.00
30.0000

156,300.00

1.4000
39 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

10415.0000 L.F. -44.00 % -100.00 %

14,581.00 -11,456.50 0.00
2.5000

26,037.50

6.2500
40 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

1250.0000 S.F. 4.17 % -100.00 %

7,812.50 312.50 0.00
6.0000

7,500.00

8.0000
41 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

2503.0000 L.F. -42.86 % -100.00 %

20,024.00 -15,018.00 0.00
14.0000

35,042.00

150.0000
42 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

85.0000 EACH -36.17 % -100.00 %

12,750.00 -7,225.00 0.00
235.0000
19,975.00

500.0000
43 PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 

4.0000 EACH 35.14 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 520.00 0.00
370.0000
1,480.00

11.0000
44 PAINTED DRAINAGE MARKING 

657.0000 EACH -26.67 % -100.00 %

7,227.00 -2,628.00 0.00
15.0000
9,855.00

15.0000
45 PAINTED JUNCTION BOX MARKING 

201.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

3,015.00 0.00 0.00
15.0000
3,015.00

63.0000
46 PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE FULL MARKER 

4.0000 EACH -58.00 % -100.00 %

252.00 -348.00 0.00
150.0000
600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

76.0000
47 PAINTED AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER 

2.0000 EACH -45.71 % -100.00 %

152.00 -128.00 0.00
140.0000
280.00

1,500.0000
48 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

17.1000 HUND -25.00 % -100.00 %

25,650.00 -8,550.00 0.00
2,000.0000
34,200.00

0.2000
49 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

521720.0000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

104,344.00 26,086.00 0.00
0.1500

78,258.00

17.0000
50 SIGN COVERING 

330.0000 S.F. 70.00 % -100.00 %

5,610.00 2,310.00 0.00
10.0000
3,300.00

0.0000
51 DELETED ITEM 

0.0100 EACH 0.00 % 0.00 %

0.00 0.00 0.00
0.0001
0.00

20.0000
52 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

100.0000 HR  525.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,680.00 0.00
3.2000
320.00

6.0000
53 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

12430.0000 HR  84.62 % -100.00 %

74,580.00 34,182.50 0.00
3.2500

40,397.50
54 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -63.68 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 -87,660.00 0.00137,660.00

60.0000
55 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 

2894.0000 HR  33.33 % -100.00 %

173,640.00 43,410.00 0.00
45.0000

130,230.00

64.0000
56 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1821.0000 HR  34.74 % -100.00 %

116,544.00 30,046.50 0.00
47.5000

86,497.50
57 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -59.26 % -100.00 %

20,000.00 -29,095.00 0.0049,095.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

9.5000
58 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

7670.0000 S.F. -36.67 % -100.00 %

72,865.00 -42,185.00 0.00
15.0000

115,050.00

OTHER ITEMS
59 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -21.88 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 -2,800.00 0.0012,800.00
60 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 66.67 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 4,000.00 0.006,000.00

350.0000
61 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

5.0000 EACH -76.67 % -100.00 %

1,750.00 -5,750.00 0.00
1,500.0000
7,500.00

750.0000
62 REMOVING  AND RESETING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER

2.0000 EACH -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 -1,500.00 0.00
1,500.0000
3,000.00

63 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,500.00 0.0014,500.00
64 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
65 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
66 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-25.00 0.00-25.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 18 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008553 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Dec 23 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4404
HWY :SR 012,022,024,082,097,128,193,224,241,397
TITLE :US 12 ET. AL.

2014 SCR REGION WIDE CHIP SEAL

13Y010
PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :ASOTIN,BENTON,GARFIELD,KITTITAS,WHITMAN,YAKIMA

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/05/2013
11:15

DOT_RGGB01

NHPP-9999(607), STATE, STATE M5 FUNDS, STPF-9999(607)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

YAKIMA   WA  989019354

80 POND ROAD
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
67 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 0.002,000.00

$6,266,100.00 0.81% $0.00$6,215,660.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$6,266,100.00BASE TOTAL 0.81%$6,215,660.50


